ASSEMBLY NO.  4020274P TITLE POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPE X REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
1 4040967-01 CHASSIS, POWER SUPPLY ASSY
2 4040968-03 PANEL, CONNECTOR, POWER SUPPLY
5 4050443-01 HARNESS ASSY, POWER SUPPLY
6 4290639-01 END COVER, POWER SUPPLY
7 4290640-01 ENCLOSURE, POWER SUPPLY
8 4330264-01 HEATSINK, POWER SUPPLY
9 4400310-10 SCREW, SHOULDER
10 4550147-03 c707 CAPACITOR, ELECT, 200 UF, 80V
12 4580156-01 T702 TRANSFORMER, POWER
15 0.1-945 C706 CAPACITOR, 500 MFD, 50V
17 013-678 CR701-CR704 DIODE 1N4385
19 014-796 Q705 TRANSISTOR 2N4348
21 031-205 Cc709, 710 CAPACITOR, 5 UF, 50V
22 041-158 R706 RESISTOR, 10K, 1W, 10T
23 070-075 F701 FUSE, 1.5 AMP, 125V, SLO-BLO
24 085-001 FUSEHOLDER, SHORT BODY
25 143-307 CONNECTOR, PWB, 18 CONTACTS
26 145-013 P706 CONNECTOR, MALE, 8 PINS
27 260-052 GROMMET, NYLON
28 302-007 CLAMP, CABLE, 1/4 ID
29 471-064 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 1/2 LG
30 471-069 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 3/8 LG
31 476-998 SCREW, SELF-TAP, HEX HD, NO. 6 X 1/4 LG
32 476-999 SCREW, SELF-TAP, HEX HD, NO. 6 X 3/8 LG
33 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40
34 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32
35 496-006 NUT, KEP, NO. 8-32
36 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
37 506-013 WASHER, FLAT, D
38 4230133-02 GUIDE, PWB
42 014-703 WASHER, MICA
43 172-003 LUG, TERMINAL, NO. 6
a4 471-071 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 1/2
45 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32
a6 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
a7 503-089 WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON
48 302-030 CLAMP, CABLE, 3/8 ID
50 498-445 NUT, SHEET SPRING, 0.125 DIA
51 4050432-07 REGULATOR AND OSCILLATOR, PWA
80 4840168 SCHEMATIC
VERSION: 4020274-05
6-81/82

AMPE X 4890328-02



@)

Vhodd

"\@\

Assembly No. 4020274, Power Supply Assembly

6-83/84



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050432M TITLE  REGULATOR AND OSCILLATOR PWA SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020274
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JZDRE;FNRO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION :
PART NO.
2 4580123-01 T701 COIL, BIAS OSCILLATOR
3 013-599 CR705, 706,707 DIODE 1NS14
a4 013-712 VR702 DIODE LMAZ-24-0A
5 013-747 VR701 DIODE 2EZ13,0D5
6 014-590 Q704 TRANSISTOR 2N3053
7 014-653 Q701,702,706 TRANSISTOR 2N3904
9 014-704 Q703 TRANSISTOR 2N398A
1 034-994 c704 CAPACITOR, MICA, 2500 PF, 500V, 5%
12 034-507 c702,703 CAPACITOR, MICA, 5600 PF, 300V, 5%
15 041-055 R711 RESISTOR, FIXED, 3.9K, 1/2W, 10%
16 041-064 R703, 704 RESISTOR, FIXED, 22K, 1/2W, 10%
18 041-147 R705 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1.2K, 1W, 10%
19 041-533 R701, 702 RESISTOR, FIXED, 24 OHM, 1/2W, 5%
20 044-370 R712 RESISTOR, VAR, 1K, 1/10W
21 055-106 c705 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.1 UF, 100V, 10%
22 056-108 c701 CAPACITOR, MICA, 6800 PF, 500V, 5%
23 059-016 R709 RESISTOR, 1 OHM, 5W, 5%
24 041-529 R707 RESISTOR, 20K, 1/2W, 5%
26 280-131 PAD, TRANSISTOR
27 041-038 R714 RESISTOR, FIXED, 100 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
28 041-048 R708,710 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1K, 1/2W, 10%
20 041-052 R713 RESISTOR, FIXED, 2.2K, 1/2W, 10%
30 103307-01 STANDOFF
37 4840168 SCHEMATIC
VERSION: 4050432-07
AMPEX 4890328-02 6-85



=07

( ASSY NO 4050432-0"7

OO /
R704 R703 ~
oL
™~
S o
o 1 v
C704

CR706

1701 C705

Assembly No. 4050432, Regulator and Oscillator PWA

6-86 AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSY. 4050412

po.rvagn CR702
013-678 CR704
mmsn;ggg o iN4385 M 013 g7g
SLO-BLO 1702 ' IN4385
RED
2 RED/GRN
R706
10K
w
CR70! |
013-678 CR703
INd385 013-678
IN4385

Q702
014-653
2N3904

— e S ot e e e i s e o S o s St i G st it St

[

o|l~Nwfo o] d

NOTES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
I. ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS, RATINGS AS INDIC

2.ALL RESISTORS VALUES .ARE IN OHMS, 1/2 WATT, 10%.

AMPEX 4890328-02



Q705
014 -796

2N4348 _,‘
o r_A
I
t— 3
9
i ;
- J704
! 4
[ L
6
] s
i 7
R710 |
1K { 8
10
2N3053 | e
I gy
! L_J i
703 | T
Q706
1984 014-653 I ] 2
2N3904 | s
A\ 4
} s
veroz l "
v —
5% | ‘ " nos.
| ' s
| e
o) :
T701 | 8
& I Nel L
c704 l | ! = [10]
500pF -~ |
500V ] ! i _
5% |
| | gl
| ! ' . |
] -
iy
| : < 3
: ! )
| : [:I B
— 18} 4 4 2
rros —————! 4 y
i.2K ] ] /
iw 6 /
——AN Fl;l —
| ]
| 8
_ 10
Py .
]
AL
° -
3
lC?OQ I o3 |
T3 Cc7i0 )
50V 4T 5 ad
50V 5
L 701
a4
6
7
8
10
POWER
70
LAST REF DES. USED | REF. DES. NOT USED ELECTRONICS
c710 o708
D. CR707
Q706
VR702
1702
R714

Schematic No. 4840168
Power Supply




POWER CR702

T0
TRANSPORT  F70) ol3-678 CR704
A iN4385 4B oi3-678
sLO-BLO IN4385 R7i0
1702
RED T K g
R7I3
2.2K
P RED/GRN
[ R706 | R712
11 10K | &
l W I 70 W
| GR701 _|
)| 013-678 CR703 |
b IN4385 013-678 |
L IN4385 |
RTII
L | VR702 A
| : O W U
I - - " I
1 r J
l I | l__ 8
Lol | ——re |
o rel
| | croa | | | o
1| | 2500pF & |
] 500V ! i
] 5% |
[ l '
| | I
P | | o "
| | { LTI']
. i i | '
1 I | I (1]
|| , ! '
o ' ' {:@
(I I Q702 R I
[ | 014-653 P I
b I 2N3904 AAN @
- | c705 J-
N vR701 &’ |
P 100v 13V |
[ [14] 10% 5%
| 1 kg‘g%e 15 & ® ® l',l-,'l
| : "Isov —"_""—"‘——_———‘—“‘_——“—_-——_——_—————"j-'
fz]
B .
(I .l,
| €709
| | sT B c710
L 50V TS
50V
4
s
6
7
8
NOT:NSL:ESS e RwISE SPECIFIED LAST REF. DES. USED | REF. DES. NOT USED
- ) cTi0 c708
|. ALL CAPAGITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS, RATINGS AS INDICATED. CR707
2. ALL RESISTORS VALUES ARE IN OHMS, 1/2 WATT, 10%. Q706
VR702
T702

R714




ASSEMBLY NO. 4040968E TITLE |POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR PANEL SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020274
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE Jiﬂﬁﬁﬁf'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NO
2 146-018 CONNECTOR, RECP, 10 PINS, FEMALE
3 460-037 RIVET, 0.125 DIA X 0.156 LG
5 460-998 RIVET, 0.125 DIA X 0.218 LG
6 301-138 RETAINER, CAPACITOR
VERSION: 4040968-03
F—-&-—-l———___a _____ _L.__L.__.___w
I -
I I
l ® f
I POWER TO ELECTRONICS |
1 J702 J703 J704 '/@ .
—= s
{ == - = =& : (@ PLACES)
|/“UU-‘\\r"DDf*\/-*UU“\
, i \ @..J/(:)
B DR SAS RN A N o
00 00 00
| - J ____J e
| =
| e

2

T~
R

A eI T £SO

|
|

|

|

I

l
@ }
f

|

|

|

|

I

{

_ -+
J70I1

F70!
'.5 A
SLO BLO

6-89



ASSEMBLY NO. 40203378 TITLE RECORD/REPRODUCE ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 0F1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
‘ PART NO.
1 4030034-30 DUMMY PLUG ASSY
2 4040978-01 \ COVER, ELECTRONICS
3 4040978-02 COVER, ELECTRONICS
6 4050433-08 BIAS AMPLIFIER PWA, 1/2"" TAPE UNIT
7 4050434-03 RECORD PWA
8 4050435-12 REPRODUCE PWA
9 4050564-01 RECORD CONTROL PWA
10 4050593-01 PANEL ASSY, LEFT SIDE
11 4050601-01 PANEL ASSY, BACK
12 4050616-01 PANEL ASSY, FRONT
13 4050621-01 PANEL ASSY, RIGHT SIDE
14 4050632-01 ELECTRONICS HARNESS ASSY
15 4050639-01 ENCLOSURE ASSY
16 4050433-09 BIAS AMPLIFIER PWA, 1/4° TAPE UNIT
18 4220245-01 SPACER, CHASSIS
19 4600080-01 SHIELD, ENCLOSURE REAR
23 4840248 SCHEMATIC, ELECTRONICS
24 4840249 SCHEMATIC, ELECTRONIC MODULES
31 302-160 CLAMP, CABLE, PLASTIC, 0.250 1D
32 302-200 CLAMP, CABLE, PLASTIC, 0.375 ID
34 471-069 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 3/8 LG
35 473-105 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 2-1/2 LG
36 473-324 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 4-40 X 1/4 LG
39 475-085 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 5/16 LG
40 476-998 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, SELF TAPPING, NO. 6 X 1/4 LG
41 476-999 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, SELF TAPPING, NO. 6 X 3/8 LG
43 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32
a4 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
45 501-009 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6
46 506-012 WASHER, NO. 6'D’
VERSION: 4020337-01 1/2 INCH TAPE UNIT
4020337-02 1/4 INCH TAPE UNIT

6-90 . AMPE X_.4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050433L TITLE  BIAS AMPLIFIER PWA , SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JizE;FNO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION R
PART NO.
2 | 4040972-01 BRACKET, BIAS EQUALIZATION
4| 4330261-01 PLATE, FRONT, BIAS MODULE
5 | 4520154-01 | R44 POTENTIOMETER BIAS CALIBRATE, 750 OHM
6 | 452014520 | R8O POTENTIOMETER BIAS ADJUST, 24K
7 | 4s80123-01 | T34 COIL, OSCILLATOR
18 | 014320 Q16,17 TRANSISTOR 2N2102
19 | 014683 Q18,19 TRANSISTOR 2N3904
20 | 031-190 caa CAPACITOR; ELEC, 50 MFD, 25V
21 | 034994 ca2 CAPACITOR, MICA, 2500 PFD, 500V, 5%
22 | 034960 cas CAPACITOR, MICA, 5000 PFD, 300V, 5%
24 | 041-031 R90,91 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1M, 1/2W, 10%
25 | 041-033 R87 RESISTOR, COMP, 22 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
26 | 041-345 R83 RESISTOR, COMP, 51 OHM, 1/2W, 6%, USED ON 1/2" TAPE UNIT
27 | 041-353 R86 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1.6K, 1W, 5%
20 | 041-529 R88,89 RESISTOR, FIXED, 20K, 1/2W, 5%
30 | 055-106 c41,43 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.1 MFD, 100V, 10%
31 | 059-017 R82 RESISTOR, WW, 180 OHM, 5W, 5%
32 | 280131 PAD, TRANSISTOR, 0.200 DIA
33 | 475-006 SCREW, PAN HD, NO. 440 X 1/4 LG
34 | 492-046 NUT, HEX, 1/4-32
35 | 492-005 NUT, HEX, 3/8-32
36 | 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
37 | s02-028 WASHER, ELAT, INT TOOTH, 1/4"
38 | 502-059 WASHER, FLAT, INT TOOTH, NO. 12
39 | 502-083 WASHER, FLAT, INT TOOTH, 3/8
a2 | 034028 c39 CAPACITOR, MICA, 620 PF, 500V, 6%
43 | 475007 SCREW, PAN HD, NO. 4-40 X 5/16 LG
44 | 038-011 c40 CAPACITOR, VAR, 1,400 — 3,065 PF, 250V
45 | 041-257 R83 RESISTOR, COMP, 180 OHM, 1/2W, 10%, USED ON 1/4"" TAPE UNIT
46 | 103307-01 STANDOFF
47 | 041-245 R84 RESISTOR, COMP, 1K OHM, 1/2W, 5%
a8 | 044-944 R92 RESISTOR, VAR, CER, 5K OHM, 20%
49 | 041-475 R85 RESISTOR, COMP, 3K OHM, 1/2W, . %
81 | 4840249 SCHEMATIC
VERSION: 4050433-08 1/2" TAPE UNIT
4050433-09 1/4” TAPE UNIT
6-91

AMPE X 48901328-02



7
T — N
-@—-t—-— - -@—
e ke S e ez 2t
I E | E
|

S heo B &9
J/ . REF
) g
C3¥o C4SQ -
Q19 18

O C.) O T4
s =U- H 5 t/@ _t
A

2PLACES
e LML VIEW A-A } |

L i
l O .
. 2PLACES

L

;

)

RS2

ASSY NO. 4050433~ ")

@ 2FtACES

Assembly No. 4050433, Bias Amplifier PWA

6-92 AMPE X 4890328-02



AMPEYX 4800328-02

@ — . ———— —— —— —— — — — —— — — i — — — — — "
r
|
| R
R3 c4 R38
iwoK 7 i L % e X w2
| 500V 100K
l w2
39K
el o
l 014-78 014-784
| 3 = 3
2N4I04 .,
= ® e il
1 @ v
) 2. =4 BV ks
; +
aEre S
]
i + R8 RIO M RIS |cio 3Rl
J%a e R32 68K S 33K RS sk e oK
a,6v 33,35V oy 500V

RI3
HEAD 220K 220K 12 g— — o— — -
R4 REPRODUCE EC
ADJ CR2 CR1 33K ASSY NO. 4021

¢

¢

,__
-
=
2y
1+
3t
-
=

RI04
50K

Ll

T B A
u R107 Ri

e

b e — — -

m— m— v T —— e — O —
W
&
=

|__REPRODUCE_AMPLIFIER __ _ASSY NO._4050435:12_ __

o= ————mmmm e m e — e m

% % B |
Rs Re0 — e — — — B A
I R ez W RECORD CQUALIZER 1 1w m
| ASSY NO.4020269-XX b
J
I i I C4  ETSPEED] o e R51 R57 @ R
00V [ 10| 110K 100K 6
: ,_);_‘ I [Viad £ %
| - | A aw G
a9 ]
‘ l ’——@ 014-698 I 3| oot ] p 014-698 C
. - &=
s S 1 ¢
| * L ?—I R4 RS
| 1 I G2 o i 7.5 943K L 8
[ | 5% m Ik 4
5
[} .’
[ RT SR +] o8 L %
. LIMEGS 2K 10 SR3 +] C RE5 - +] Co R84 i
[ %5"' % Bv | I | %”" r 5% %“’K Fa ¥ Ty % i

2
L RECORD_AMPLIFIER___ ASSY NO. 4050434

—— W cwws SEE SRS S S S e w—

e —— e ———

"% Lo e

X ®

i 16K 180
! w 5W
vt 59 R85 5%
bt RE9 3K
P 2K i X F Yo
BH g i e
bl Res o = ca

. 208 = ! RSZ =
| % 3 5K Rea 200pF
7] Mo © | SlEl s e |

o653 [ A Q
— {T) 2w
L I
M

6
%wﬂ’{ R90 R87 @
;E,'r %" ¢ T %22 =% % ey
a4

LB\ S AMPLIFIER ASSY NO. 4050433



— e g —— o— —— — —

:

18w

- ——— )

| ——— o —— o e o]

N ————— — — ——

5
12
6
10
I— 1

w @
c3t
&7 Wy
o 5

R65 R66
56K 3.3K

g

? Qu |
oua-ar | |

]
> R68 R71 :
%330& 150 ’ ]
2]

———————d

- ©
B el e
P R
o v .
%%F %) oW 2 o ‘ |
25K E’

)

E
&)

g
i#

g
-

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

r———---
50 gggPF b
P __i
4| €52

3.3 |

|

&SSY NO.4020269-O!_|

71/2-15IPS NAB
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

170%750PF .
|

1
2

4.

7

r~ —‘ZJQ
J

€54 VT

170-78CPF
ot 5
e
€52 E
L <32 1]

o
¥
<

RI08 [

10K 3 -

3-34-7-1/21PS NAB

(RECORD EQUALIZER)
NOTES : UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS
DIODES ARE TYPE 013-599.
[> .0047 FOR 4020270-0t EQUALIZER, 0033 FOR 4020270-02
RES ISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS L2, 10%.
5. @ INDICATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH A 20,000 OHM/VOLT METER.
6. A INDCATES VOLTS D.C. MEASURED WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VIVM,

-0 Tago
e
o 2]
I 50-380 PF (I
|
p+l ¢s2
= 33
j T3sv
c53
I 170-780PF
| RI108
I 0K
I C56 1
3.3 -
i 3svt |
| 55
| 3.3+ .
35y !
| {c]

(ASSY N0 4020269°03 |
7-1/2-15 IPS LEC(CCIR)
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

INDICATES VOLTS R.M.S. MEASURED WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VIVM AT OPERATING
LEVEL OF 700 Hz.,+8VU OUT, 75MIL TRACK HEADS.

8 @ INDICATES VOLTS R.M.S. MEASURED WITH A HIGH IMPEDANCE VTVM AT BIAS FREQUENCY.

EQUALIZER 4020270-0f CAN BE ADJUSTED FOR 3-% THRU 151PS, NAB OR CCIR-
EQUALIZER 4020270-C2 CAN BE ADJUSTED FOR 7-J% THRU 30 IPS, NAB OR CCIR.

REF. DES. AMPEX PIN NEAREST COML, EQUIVALENT
CR1,CR2,CR7 | 013-5% N9l
Qu4 04247 2219
[ 014657 208906
Qi8,Ql9 014653 208904
QB 014678 2NZ2I0A
02,0912 014-6% 2N3117 OR 2N5088
03,4,3,6 01478 2N4946
510, 5% EXCEPT 1800, 10% FOR USE WITH 1/4 TRACK ERASE HEADS.

=

e PIT
J

C54
25-280PF
N2l

|

|

!

|

| +Lgs2 Ir cs3
T3, 7 so380eF

|

!

|

RIO8
10K

|
|
|
|
|
|

30 1PS (7.508
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

|
D

ADJUST R92 FOR MINIMUM NOISE FROM TAPE.
CHECK COMPONENTS FOR IMBALANCE OR HEADS FOR MAGNETIZATION

r———— - ——l2d9

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[

J
cs54 Vo
170-78QPF
i1 D

c52
= 3.3 |
35v

et
&j

RIO8 .
10K -

—_ C
ASSY NO 4020269-04
_

3.3/4-7./21PS 1EC. CCIR)

(RECORD EQUALIZER)

IF NOISE NULL CANNOT BE FOUND,

f_—~-_____'d9

ASSY NO 4020269-06
=
151PS CCIR
301PS 1750
(RECORD EQUALIZER)

Schematic No. 4840249
Record, Reproduce, and Bias PWA's

6-92/94



e o o ——— — — — — — —— o —— — — — — — —— - —
[ZZ0MY) 1
A
10|
' 8
B9 R38 ® R29 7]
/7 470K % 100K CRY % stei 2700 17 ]
100K
Q3 St
/0478 cu
3.3
®) , - 5
) 04652
| c6 33 = —_ -
35V R < —
! @ B i€ 100K S |
i f : [
1
R +L R18 SR c1 RU 4
4%a e 5% a0 TP 3 S 35K RSSOk Tdly oMK TA3 SAK TR !
‘T 47,6v 3.3,35V 5% 6 v 500V 3V e
- 3.3
35V
RI2 R13 |
HEAD 220K 220K [ e —— — — - — — — — |
e REPRODUCE EQUALIZER  [g= |
ADJ CR2 CRL 33K ASSY NO. 4020270-XX RUI
bt ¢ VWV [P AL
|
1o I RI3 |
+ RIS T 33 220K 1 |
o i 5V I HI SPEED I |
BV ; |
I |
| i o
[[to speen | ' |ASSY NC
l 71/2-151PS  NAB 3-34
( | A R0l (RECORD EQUALIZER) (RECOR:
’ [T X l : NOTES : UNLESS OTHERW
1.
4 I L CAPACITANCE VAL
> 2. DIODES ARE TYPE(
be o e o am w— v e ] m [3=> 0047 FOR 402C
DUCE AMPLIFIE ASSY NO. 4050435-12 ] 4. RESISTANCE VALLE
 eeme e v m—— — — e S e - mmam o Gom GEE CEUR WESD SRS Seetl WNGS NENE NN LR e G e SR G e — 5’@"‘0]“1.[”0
6. AN\ INDICATES VoL
7. [XX] INDICATES VoL
LEVEL OF 700 H
—— e e e S e - e S — A S A e e - — = —— 8. @ INDICATES VoL
5 EQUALIZER 402
R50 ﬁgx L s EQUALIZER 40%
02 o —— — — —— 5 A w4 @
RECORD EQUALIZER % RS s P——
ASSY NO.4020269-XX l_J_‘l é +—110
] ® 1o 3 100K é w69 5 CRI, CRY, CR7
G4 (HTEPEED) (o [—4— % ﬁolx FDzK ) 68K 34K _Jais Q4
1]
: b LB A * o0 ousre ) 018?319
Q9 141 ! [
g a14-698 | oseee L] 0L4-6%8 an @ l 2,012
| N - s | 15 ! 3,4,B,6
L= rro i€
. 120K [ 510, 5% |
I+ sz kost LLl .n
] 5K Q43K | e 3 7] [T ouwsrrs2
J?' - V1, > cssl ) qu | CHECK COM
A RLOS < R109 . 014-247 . l
1 T E - P e P
P R c Bovlom Smsoelcn S 4 ROT SRS | S RE SR8 Rl 1 ' I |
- %m 58 % X 3 a0k S 56K % 33K %330;( o ::]] | R |
3 I v bl
D AMPLIFIER  ASSY NO. 4050434 1 | - ’
o . - — — — N — o — — S i v SN MM SR T — d— — — — —— —
{ L 3?352 -I 50C>§830PF l tL
| 35v I
! |
——————-.—--———_—————————-———————-———_———1 l C57
© R8T Sou ! 3
10 A
m b A
RES Re2 ea0pFT g L I 18K I |
16K 1% ci0 500V H | Vaw
w RES i un- 7o T ow || ! i l
RS9 3K B 3055pF ) @ C56| + |
% 250V | 33
él;K 1 A2 v 12 I B3 T \ |
— a19 2N2102 ) !
Y e | g O [ 1L
20K 7R 3000 4 RoZ ::gggo ) NC E'I ASSY NOAOEOZGQ-O?J |_ASSY
* as o) 0w e 500V d ~ G iPS NAB Pyiee
YW og-g3 [ o as L 3071PS 17505
@ ./ 2N2102
8 ® b 2 (RECORD EQUALIZER) (REC
- [
® , B
n R90 R87 o o RS L ca1 ow : i @
MEG 2 IMEG & 22 TE R0l o= 0.1 @
% T BV 100V 100V Y

MPLIFIER ASSY NO. 4050433

AL A RS - i N S |



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050434J TITLE RECORD AMPLIFIER PWA SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.
2 4030262-01 PLATE, FRONT, RECORD MODULE
5 031-148 c28 CAPACITOR, ELEC, 10 UF, 25V
6 037-446 c32 CAPACITOR, TANT, 15 UF, 156V, 20%
7 037-494 c26, 29, 31 CAPACITOR, TANT, 47 UF, 6V, 20%
9 055-106 c24, 30 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.1 UF, 100V, 10%
10 041-012 R56, 61 RESISTOR, FIXED, 4.3K, 1/2W, 5%
11 041-024 R61, 52 RESISTOR, FIXED, 110K, 1/2W, 5%
12 041-038 R50, 72 RESISTOR, FIXED, 100 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
13 041-054 R66 RESISTOR, FIXED, 3.3K, 1/2W, 10%
14 041-060 R55, 60 RESISTOR, FIXED, 10K, 1/2W, 10%
15 041-064 R49, 63 RESISTOR, FIXED, 22K, 1/2W, 10%
16 041-067 R53, 58 RESISTOR, FIXED, 39K, 1/2W, 10%
17 041-068 R69O RESISTOR, FIXED, 47K, 1/2W, 10%
18 041-069 R65 RESISTOR, FIXED, 56K, 1/2W, 10%
19 041-070 R62 RESISTOR, FIXED, 68K, 1/2W, 10%
20 041-072 R57, 64 RESISTOR, FIXED, 100K, 1/2W, 10%
21 041-078 R68 RESISTOR, FIXED, 330K, 1/2W, 10%
22 041-080 R67 RESISTOR, FIXED, 470K, 1/2W, 10%
24 041-241 R71 RESISTOR, FIXED, 150 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
25 041-361 RS54, 59 RESISTOR, FIXED, 7.5K, 1/2W, 5%
26 041377 R47 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1.3M, 1/2W, 5%
27 041-898 R48 RESISTOR, FIXED, 1.1M, 1/2W, 5%
29 280-131 PAD, TRANSISTOR
30 475-006 SCREW, PAN HD, NO. 4-40 X 1/4
31 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
32 403027001 | Jo CONNECTOR ASSY, 10 PIN
35 014-784 Qi3 TRANSISTOR 2N4946
36 014-678 Q15 TRANSISTOR 2N3945
37 014-247 Q14 TRANSISTOR 2N2219
38 014-698 Q9-12 TRANSISTOR 2N3565
39 067-026 c25, 27 CAPACITOR, TANT, .68 UF, 25V, 5%
41 041-073 R70 RESISTOR, COMP, 120K, 1/2W, 10%
42 041-081 R73 RESISTOR, COMP, 560K, 1/2W, 10%
a5 030-057 ca3 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.01 UF, 100V, 20%
49 4840249 SCHEMATIC
VERSION: 4050434-03
AMPEX 4890328-02 6-95/96



AMPEY ARQ0N22R.-072

“—J:}— "S55
—{ " rs7
@ + Cc28
Q12

J

e

2 PLAC

Assembly No. 4050434, Record Amplifier PWA

6-97



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020269J TITLE RECORD EQUALIZER PWA SHEET 1OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.

3 4540314-02 cs4 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 50-380 PF, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS

4 4540314-03 c53 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 170-780 PF, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS

5 4540314-03 cs54 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 170-780 PF, 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 IPS

6 4540314-04 cs53 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 300-1180 PF, 3-3/4—7-1/2 IPS

7 037-654 Cc52 CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 UF, 35V, 20%
10 055-164 c57 CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 UF, 35V, 20%

11 041-436 R109 RESISTOR, FIXED, 18K, 1/4W, 5%, 7-1/2 — 15 IPS & 15-30 IPS
12 037-654 Cc56 CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 UF, 35V, 20%, 15-30 IPS
13 4540314-01 c54 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 25-280 PF, 15-30 IPS

14 4540314-02 Cc53 CAPACITOR, TRIMMER, 50-380 PF, 15-30 IPS

18 4520153-07 R108 POTENTIOMETER, RECORD CALIBRATION, 10K

21 4840249 SCHEMATIC

VERSION: 4020269-01 7-1/2 — 15 NAB
4020269-02 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 NAB
4020269-07 15 - 30 NAB

6-98 AMPEX 4890328-02



4020269-C 1 C53

lJC54

R108

o
\\,

AMPEYXY A800227RKR-02

Assembly No. 4020269, Record Equalizer PWA

6-99



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050436AB TITLE REPRODUCE AMPLIFIER PWA SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
M MPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
l:sf) PiRT NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION oR MFR.
. - PART NO.
1 403027002 | J2 CONNECTOR ASSY, 10 CONTACT
4 4330263-01 PLATE, FRONT, REPRODUCE MODULE
8 4580199-01 | T1 TRANSFORMER, INPUT
12 013-599 CR1,2,7 DIODE 1N914
13 014-329 os TRANSISTOR 2N2102
15 014-652 as TRANSISTOR 2N3906
16 014-698 a2 TRANSISTOR 2N3565
17 014-706 HEATSINK, TRANSISTOR
18 014-723 a7 TRANSISTOR 2N4037
19 014-784 3, 4, 6 TRANSISTOR 2N4946
21 031-187 cs CAPACITOR, ELEC, 50 MFD, 50V
22 031-190 c13 CAPACITOR, ELEC, 50 MFD, 25V
24 034-181 ca, 10 CAPACITOR, MICA, 47 PFD, 500V, 5%
28 037-446 ce, 14 CAPACITOR, TANT, 15 MFD, 15V, 20%
29 037-494 c1.5 CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 MFD, 35V, 20%
30 037-654 €2, 3,7,11,12,17| CAPACITOR, TANT, 3.3 MFD, 35V, 20%
33 041-012 R4 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.3K, 1/2W, 5%
34 041-040 R6 RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
35 041-043 R27 RESISTOR, 390 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
36 041-048 R28 RESISTOR, COMP, 1K, 1/2W, 10%
40 041-053 R29 RESISTOR, 2.7K, 1/2W, 10%
a1 041-054 R10 RESISTOR, COMP, 3.3K, 1/2W, 10%
a2 041-056 R24 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.7K, 1/2W, 10%
44 041-058 RS RESISTOR, COMP, 6.8K, 1/2W, 10%
46 041-062 R25, 5 RESISTOR, COMP, 15K, 1/2W, 10%
a7 041-067 R2, 21 RESISTOR, COMP, 39K, 1/2W, 10%
48 041-069 R22 RESISTOR COMP, 56K, 1/2W, 10%
49 041-072 R7, 23, 38 RESISTOR, COMP, 100K, 1/2W, 10%
50 041-075 R3 RESISSTOR, COMP, 130K, 1/2W, 10%
51 041-076 R12, 13 RESISTOR, COMP, 220K, 1/2W, 10%
52 041-080 RO RESISTOR, COMP, 470K, 1/2W, 10%
53 041-081 R18 RESISTOR, COMP, 560K, 1/2W, 10%
56 041-404 R26 RESISTOR, COMP, 510 OHM, 1/2W, 5%
58 041-533 R30, 31 RESISTOR, COMP, 24 OHM, 1/2W, 5%
61 041-066 R14, 15 RESISTOR, COMP, 33K, 1/2W, 10%
62 049-517 R1 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
63 058-689 R32 RESISTOR, VAR, 500 OHM, 10%
65 280-130 PAD, MOUNTING, TRANSISTOR
66 280-131 PAD, MOUNTING
69 475-007 SCREW, PAN HD, NO. 4-40 X 5/16
71 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
73 580-135 a1 TRANSISTOR 2N4104
76 4840249 SCHEMATIC
VERSION: 4050435-12

A-100

AMPEX 4890328-02



0 1
10 OJ
L A
—F O+ a0
Tzl Q—:ﬁaz —Ej:—lz
R::l_ =~ CRI _{:?13
38 B O P I RS
R7 c8

PO s
FIR26 + Q)
R i S s S S

-
P

2 a2

2 R24 " 2 PLACES
o Obo [e¥4 €

4

>

n

“

-4

=12 swown

Assembly No. 4050435, Reproduce Amplifier PWA

AMPEX 4890328-02 6-101



ASSEMBLY NO. 4020270D TITLE REPRODUCE EQUALIZER PWA SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202, 4010203, 4010204
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
PART NO.
2 4520152-01 R104, 105 POTENTIOMETER, 50K
3 4520152-02 R102, 107 POTENTIOMETER, 2.5M
4 049-528 R103, 106 RESISTOR, 220K, 1/8W, 10%
5 049-527 R101 RESISTOR, 2.2K, 1/8W, 10%
6 055-222 C50, 51 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0047 MFD, 3-3/4-7-1/2 IPS & 7-1/2-15 IPS
8 055-889 C50, 51 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0033 MFD, 15-30 IPS
15 4840249 SCHEMATIC
VERSIONS: 4020270-01 3-3/4 — 7-1/2 & 7-1/2 — 15 IPS
4020270-02 15-30 IPS

6-102 AMPEX 4890328-02



[BIAS AMPLIFIER

|ASSY NO.
4JI3|

4050433

-
a Z o o,  ERASE
bz g ] z5 out
bog 2 w jo U I
= = N
| 55 =5 =< BF |
l_/‘*—\ e e e Az __m,m‘__ ]
8|7|A l \F[chl 3| B
4Rz ] l
_,2,\7,\'(, [ 4Kl
INPUT [ acio aLIC o3l s ‘
ACCESSORY| 47~ 5mnC 22 ars |
adsl ) L8 11| g
S 7
_ 6
~ o 56 2sv RI
3 I Y T A W1 o
O of g O 1 [INPUT RECORD -
3G Y HJ 5 AMPLIFIER —1 |READY
as $ete 2 Jono ASSY NO. )
o
p | o jrecear 2 4050434
Ng /2 5 9 X5
3 qd " - * 3
+ - z — 4P2 ap| 4P2|:|] 4P2E;a:|
BB ||| P e
apl]  22KS 22K
o | <
= N
| ———
v RECORD CONTROL
R R G B0ARD
/2w = 50V ggg ASSY NO. 4050564
508 +] 1w | OCR2 9R6
+1sce L 013-599 22K
i828| &—i00| AT 8CI A
50V 250
35v
9R5 SCRI L
4pi| | JB2 Oiz-s99 oRe e
5 L ~
¢
¢
5518 ¢
SAFE 4Pl SOR3 N
P O S9rI0
DUMMY PLUG ASSY ;
FOR 448 ouT L
(4030034-30) —_—— e — . 1OZ OSEl
D
4Jil 213 6|7 EI sllo 4] E]
z o o
=z A
a 29 :-) 028 2
< B oY W TABLE |
z re e = FOR FIELD SERVICE ONLY
o AMPEX_PART NO. NEAREST COM'L
013-599 E
NOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 04 - 364 2N 29
[ ALL RESISTOR VALUES ARE IN OHMS,1/4W,10% 014-653 2N39¢
2 ALL CAPACITOR VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS 014- 78] MPS6
AT INDICATED VOLTAGE 013- 676 IN43¢
3 ALL DIODES ARE TYPE 013-678
4 SEE TABLE | FOR FIELD SERVICE TRANSISTOR
LAST REF DES USED REF DES
RIG P2 DS2
Cl| CRr2
DS4 | VRI
L3 Fi
T KI
MI 37
a3

AMPEYX ARONO3P2R-02




4412 446 441 REPRODUCE - _l
ERASE  RECORD REPRODUCE
R LAMPLIFIER I
et IASSY NO. 4050435 |
~— | |
2 laki
0 ouT 43|
R
| T :)ch iﬂ INPUT |
5 s { 5
o
1 Q§ o) —
/J/;* acs | 42c T ARE o }lNPUTO a £3
'OOO%T tho ’ZTSS“ K TE> 4 z S.
5 <<
% 3 PTS & ¥y o X I
4CH + 6‘:\ 5 &6 zW
Ol T L/—’—\—l T N =8 )
T [ T o
5084 ] B
RECORD -
| D P
!
|
! ]
| |
| |
_ 8RI5 +J_sc2 1+8c2 I |
I5K 35 I
3 app 50V |
———q BLANK 8R? | |
9R|7| 5J4 220,1/2W |
250 492 !
MET ! |
SEN ss WITY 5C7 | !
1 +8 .02 |
T oRig L4P2 O ‘
{7 — 455 , L= == —=
7 3 Y 4\1}*4 87 |
S% g e 1500 L eT |
4P2 'fEI-Zr\Fl?%\A * ggg :
si2 284 6000, 50y
n DIOK
1fow ON f:7 ; BLK REPRO
égm 445 BLU B | LEVEL SYNC
6.8K OuUTPUT/ ¢ ! . P s —EXS CAL
ek | ! 3 RED A R
|2 f I
9c3 OU TS A 25K
»—H——EI—O, 4 GRN L3 5RIO
I BIAS 552 25K
| M SRS "REPRO
% 5R8
9Q5| 10K CAL
04| .
— 653 g
/7
REFERENCE DESIGNATOR PREFIX CODE
4 BACK PANEL
5 FRONT PANEL
6 TRANSPORT
7 POWER SUPPLY
8 SIDE PANELS
9 RECORD CONTROL BOARD
UIVALENT
T USED
Schematic No. 4840248
Record/Reproduce Electronics and
Record Control PWA

6-105/106



4412
ERASE

446
RECORD

4J1
REPRODUCE

{T?EPRODUCE
AMPLIFIER

3 | 0 lASSY NO. 4050¢
- L —
S 5
z g ERASE ouT 43|
Z2 0 <
S @ S 25 Ut 9] Uon [jz}mpm
[ 0 53 [ I
w < 0 n 20
R @ <z w2 | | 5
e % __ e S L N NN TS Jweur °
o | a
\F[chl n 3|2 9 i2fssa | N~ Z
l LK IoF e 8 w
(2] N =
{ 4Kl e 7
4LIC ac3l AN ' L/—‘—\—JI YY)
Smnl 220T 1ok gj\l 14 7lsinim|  els
—A | e 5054
RECORD 7 RECORD RECORD L L
i3 Jacre [B D
AMPL'F'ER M READY ;
ASSY NO. y i
. 54050434 |
T8 . PR S |
st g 3 . srisY . Tece [eris | ac2 I
T LN i
o o] [porfi] o] ool e <5 T30 57 T |
il N I —_ — e — LANK 8R7
¢ H i r 9R2 9R3 544 220.1/2W |
ap|  Z2KS 22K :
| 2 WITY 7 |
14 ] o : |
— RECORD CONTROL +4455 8s7 [
18 a0 L] BOARD S |
o " T sou| 838 |ASSY_NO. 4050564 a el |
58| +]iw | S¢Re 9R6 ° f 8ce |
28| aTi06| aT8O OI3-599 22K o oo 2c |
AN '
sov| * 250 456 | BRN| 0
V [ !
9CRI } BLK
T Pl | G50 osee ’ 4.5 L5 :l BLU
——17 OUTPUT .
3
: GRN
o
9Ci i
Ne] 9Ql
O T Si%es3 9CRs I ! 5MI '
9RIO | x
599 3.0K 9Q
ORIl & o14-
c
ouT L 653J /;7
I:S] 50 4’ lﬂ
> [agsNn] z
[e)} z J o
P S R
" oW w TABLE |
aE g FOR FIELD SERVICE ONLY
@ AMPEX_PART NO. NEAREST COM'L EQUIVALENT
013-599 INS14
014 - 364 ZN2905A
N,10% 014-653 2N3904
RADS 0~ 781 MPS 6518
013-678 IN4385
ISTOR _

REF DES NOT USED

LAST REF DES USED

RIG P2

Ct| CR2

Ds4 VRI

L3 Fi

Tt Kl

MI 57

JI3

DS2




ASSEMBLY NO. 40505648 TITLE RECORD CONTROL PWA SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE Ji?:ﬁ:':'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION :
PART NO.
4 139-633 J1, 2 CONNECTOR, 9 PIN
6 013-599 CR1, 2,3 DIODE 1N914
8 014-364 Q3 TRANSISTOR 2N2905A
9 014-653 Q1,4,5 TRANSISTOR 2N3904
10 014-781 Q2 TRANSISTOR MPS 6518-5
13 030-057 c1,2,3 CAPACITOR, CER, 0.01 UF, 100V, 20%
16 041-046 R19 RESISTOR, COMP, 680 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
17 041-412 R16 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.7K, 1/4W, 5%
18 041-495 R18 RESISTOR, COMP, 8.2K, 1/4W, 5%
19 041-626 R4 RESISTOR, COMP, 100K, 1/4W, 10%
20 041-628 R15 RESISTOR, COMP, 68K, 1/4W, 10%
21 041-630 R6, 8, 13 RESISTOR, COMP, 22K, 1/4W, 10%
23 041-633 R1, 7,9, 11 RESISTOR, COMP, 10K, 1/4W, 10%
24 041-635 R12, 14 RESISTOR, COMP, 6.8K, 1/4W, 10%
25 041-639 R2, 3, 10 RESISTOR, COMP, 2.2K, 1/4W, 10%
27 049-334 R17 RESISTOR, COMP, 680 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
28 049-372 R5 RESISTOR, COMP, 47K, 1/4W, 10%
31 280-009 PAD, MOUNTING, TRANSISTOR
32 4840248 SCHEMATIC

4050564-01

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-103



( )
o —L__)— Q3 E1 Q5 R14 o
P © _&—é_

C1 [\ o [ R15 > 1

A Y w 11 %gu

<« <« o o O ~ < i

19‘, N 8] YYVYo~lolass 3

m o CR3= o 0

R2 o
= = mo{— 3

1 9 R1° 4 9

Ji]lo o oo 0o 0 0 0 0 O J2|]lo o o o 0 0 0 O O °

- b4 y

(4)2P18crs

Assembly No. 4050564, Record Control PWA

A-104 AMPE Y AROGNIR.N0D



ASSEMBLY NO.

4050593 — TITLE LEFT SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE DESCRIP OR MER
TION .
NO. PART NO. NUMBER PART NO.
1 4041174-01 PANEL, LEFT SIDE
5 4580057-01 T1 TRANSFORMER, OUTPUT
10 031-126 cé CAPACITOR, FIXED, 250 MFD, 50V
1 041-040 R7 RESISTOR, COMP, 220 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
14 119-196 s7 SWITCH, SLIDE DPDT
17 471-060 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 0.250 LG
18 471-067 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 6-32 X 0.250 LG
21 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40
22 496-005 NUT, KEP, NO. 6-32
VERSION: 4050593-01
22) /
2 REQD
FARSIDE (18)
(s)(r0)
FARSIOE (17
(57) (12
7 —— (R7)
9 4N
]
@ O
4 |
o +
\\ m——— |

AMPEYX 4AR0N3722-02

6-107



SHEET 1 OF 1

ASSEMBLY NO. 4050601A TITLE REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFA.
: : PART NO.
1 4041183-01 REAR PANEL ASSY
2 4050723-01 L2 SHIELDED CHOKE ASSY, 220 UH
4 013-678 CR2 DIODE 1N4385
5 020-144 K1 RELAY, 24V, 4 PDT
6 020-492 SPRING, RELAY HOLDDOWN
8 031-309 c10 CAPACITOR, 4 MFD, 25V
9 041-629 R2 RESISTOR, COMP, 27K, 1/4W, +10%
10 055-161 c11 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, .01 UF, 50V, +10%
11 055-102 c5 CAPACITOR, MYLAR, 0.0056 UF, 100V, +5%
12 070-026 F1 FUSE, SLO-BLO, 0.5 AMP, 125V
13 085-001 XF1 FUSEHOLDER
15 119-196 S5, 6 SWITCH, DPDT, SLIDE
17 143-008 J1 CONNECTOR, 3 PIN, MALE
18 143-009 J6 CONNECTOR, 2 PIN, MALE
19 143-010 J12 CONNECTOR, 1 PIN, MALE
20 146-998 J7 CONNECTOR, AUDIO RECP, 3 SOC
21 147-999 J5 CONNECTOR, AUDIO RECP, 3 PIN
22 150-992 XK1 SOCKET, RELAY, 14 CONT
23 172-004 LUG, SOLDER, NO. 4
26 471-060 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, NO. 4-40 X 0.250 LG
30 476-057 SCREW, WASHER, HEX HD, SELF TAPPING, NO. 4-40 X 5/12
31 476-329 SCREW, WASHER, HEX HD, SELF TAPPING, NO. 4-40 X 0.375 LG
32 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40
33 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4

VERSION: 4050601-01

6-108

AMPEX 4890328-02



@<:n mf.wf 4R SIDE
A\
\

. [(26) FarsiDE
2Reas { (55) @) z0) 3)ez)

\
Q/cez) @(ﬁy \ @(J.S)
N
@) () N
@ \ o
FARSIDE e («1)

A\

/ n I
/ Lf B/
ws) / /.//z) ; . (56) a) oo (B)(F1)

(@0)3 00/ 2/ FHRSIDE (26) }2 eaD 28 (13)(xr1)
FARSIDE / 32) RUBBER WASHE® £ SIDE (30) 4 REGD
) (7))
{ (28) Fawsi0E
(@)
32)
@9

Assembly No. 4050601, Rear Panel Assembly

AMPEX 4830328-02 6-109



ASSEMBLY NO. 4041183— TITLE REAR PANEL SHEET 1 OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4050601

ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JEDEC NO.

NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
. : PART NO.

1 4290688-01 PANEL, REAR

2 147-014 CONNECTOR, RECP, 10 PINS, MALE

3 150-023 SOCKET, OCTAL

a 180-272 STRIP, TERMINAL

6 502-014 WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH, NO. 6

7 280-441 SPACER, THD SWAGE, 4-40 X .38

VERSION: 4041183-01

6-110 AMPEX 4890328-02



(%) raesoE

)

2 ) FRIRS/DE
. 8 oN
u N U ] ) o o U oy Kt
\fe A\ J8 1 )
D i L s
e ™ o Access METER D =10 ==
\\e_ 2 SENSITIVITY I= ==
N
exexty 04 JO; s0s - o
° N fl OUTPUT  LINE INPUY o o 3o o
2 0.5 AMP . TERM N o
REPRO sto-eLo | (@) O @& b
o~"° b o o Y o~
n )4 N JI2 ERAS J6 RECORD
d 3)2LPLACES z
FARSIDE

Assembly No. 4041183, Rear Panel

ANMPEY AQ0027R-0°

6-111



ASSEMBLY NO.  4050616A TITLE FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
EDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE Jo?q ;FRO
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION '
PART NO.
1 4050617-01 CONTROL CLUSTER ASSY
2 4130054-01 DIFFUSER, METER LAMP
3 4260415-01 BRACKET, METER MOUNTING
4 4250424-01 BRACKET, POTENTIOMETER
7 4520034-01 R4 RESISTOR, VAR, 25K
9 6000009-20 KNOB, BLACK SKIRTED
13 030-001 c7 CAPACITOR, FIXED CER, 0.02 UF, 500V
14 041-241 R13 RESISTOR, COMP, 150 OHM, 1/2W, 10%
16 058-594 R9 RESISTOR, VAR, 10K, 2W, 20% ‘
17 058-888 R3 RESISTOR, VAR, 100K, 2W, 20%, ALT: 044-992
18 090-178 M1 METER, VU
20 148-015 Ja JACK, PHONE
21 132-335 DS3 LAMP, YELLOW
22 132-334 DSs4 LAMP, RED
23 060-489 DS1 LAMP, METER NO. 1828
24 132-332 SOCKET, METER LAMP
25 172-005 LUG, SOLDER, INT TOOTH, NO. 10
26 280-781 SPACER, PLAIN, NO. 6 X 5/8”
27 492-011 NUT, PLAIN, NO. 10-32
28 476-383 SCREW, TAPPING, HEX WASHER, NO. 8-32 X 1/4
29 492-034 NUT, HEX, SMALL PATTERN, NO. 6-32
30 492-095 NUT, 3/8 — 32
31 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40
32 502-025 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH, NO. 6
33 502-077 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH — FINE, 3/8
34 502-083 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH — COARSE, 3/8
;g hoborraox COVER PLATE
41/10139-0] ORESS PANEL.

VERSION: 4050616-01

6-112

AMPE X 4890328-02




(o54) %@D\fé
3 PLACES \

BH2~0D (30 REF

REF(4)

secr/ion N=N __l
AN

7 | Ja

AMPEX 4890328-02



} FARSIOE

(OsiX23

/5

k\z FARSIDE
(©reg)
\.P[f [ @

secron 13=13

(@) tecr)
@)

25

Assembly No. 4050616
Front Panel Assembly

6-113/114



(034) 22) (21)(ps3)
REF .
@) @) .
@) IPLACES
(2¢)
2
28
z
A . ~<
: . 1Y)




ASSEMBLY NO. 4050617C TITLE CONTROL CLUSTER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4050616
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE J';DE;FNRO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION R :
PART NO.
1 4041191-01 BRACKET, SWITCH MOUNTING
4 4520034-01 R10, 11 POTENTIOMETER, 25K
7 013-176 VR1 DIODE
9 030-057 ca CAPACITOR, CER, 0.01 UFD, 100V, 20%
10 034-228 c9 CAPACITOR, MICA, 620 PF, 300V, 5%
11 034-938 cs CAPACITOR, MICA, 110 PF, 500V, 5%
12 041-633 RS, 12 RESISTOR, 10K, 1/4W, 10%
13 049-517 R14 RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W, 10%
15 119-250 S1-4 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
16 132-333 DS3, 4 SOCKET, LAMP
17 121-186 PUSHBUTTON, INDICATOR, ORANGE
18 121-187 PUSHBUTTON, INDICATOR, GREEN
21 472-113 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 2-56 X 1/4 LG
22 492-007 NUT, HEX, NO. 2-56
24 502-023 WASHER, LOCK, INT TOOTH, NO. 2
26 051-952 L3 CHOKE, 10 MH, 5%
VERSION: 4050617-01
(&) (054 ) (p53) 7 (ve,
x&( ) p /,Q(/)@(A’M)
\\ /' . L
\ / (cz)
@. ~ R
~. \ : / o
L A (B)Faes/0€)
- .
// (FARSIDE)
~ 2 REQD
(¢3) 15)(57)(52)
2 D (7B)(53)(54)
12/, L ] 32 REQD
4 eacz2 @) N Oll I I O (#9R5/10E)
L N | 11 (e8)
FARSIDE I Tk
ol [ =@ — @e
////
(cs) el ) J
e /I\gi & uﬂ
e /
%n)(e) : .
\
@reo @
784 REF
6-115

AMPE X 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050621C TITLE RIGHT SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1OF 1

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE JZ';ESFNRO'
NO. PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION :
PART NO.
1 4290670-01 PANEL, RIGHT SIDE
4 4550147-05 | €2 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 100, 100, 35, 35/50V
6 455014711 | €1 CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC, 250, 750, 250/35V
9 013-678 CR1 DIODE, POWER RECTIFIER 1N4385
12 041-631 R15, 16 RESISTOR, COMP, 15K, 1/4W, 10%
13 041-636 R1 RESISTOR, COMP, 4.7K, 1/4W, 10%
14 041-833 R5 RESISTOR, COMP, 750 OHM, 1W, 5%
18 301-010 RETAINER, CAPACITOR MOUNTING
21 473-330 SCREW, PAN HD, XREC, 6-32 X 1/4 LG
22 492-009 NUT, PLAIN, NO. 6-32
VERSION: 4050621-01

oS { 2PLACES

@\ (es)

6-116 AMPE X 4890328-02




ASSEMBLY NO.  4050632C TITLE RECORD/REPRODUCE UNIT (ELECTRONICS) SHEET 1 OF 1
HARNESS ASSEMBLY :
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
E MPE X EFERENCE JEDEC NO.
ITEM A R
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: : PART NO.
1 139-632 P1, 2 CONNECTOR, MOLEX
2 167-019 PIN, MOLEX

VERSION: 4050632-01

AMPEX 4890328-02

6-117



ASSEMBLY NO. 4050639C TITLE ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 OF 1
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4020337
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
) ) PART NO.
1 4030269-01 J10 CONNECTOR ASSY, 12 CONTACT
2 4030269-02 J13 CONNECTOR ASSY, 12 CONTACT
3 4030269-03 J3 CONNECTOR ASSY, 12 CONTACT
4 4041189-01 ENCLOSURE, MODULE ASSY
5 4041190-01 ENCLOSURE, SHIELD ASSY
7 4230133-02 GUIDE, PWB
10 034-358 Cc3 CAPACITOR, MICA, 220 PF, 5%
11 041-633 R6 RESISTOR, COMP, 10K, 1/4W
12 051-342 L1 CHOKE, 56 MH
15 471-064 SCREW, PAN HD, NO. 440 X 1/2
16 476-998 SCREW, HEX WASHER HD, NO. 6 X 1/4
18 496-004 NUT, KEP, NO. 4-40
19 498-445 NUT, SPRING, 0.125 DIA
21 501-008 WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4
VERSION: 4050639-01
260D
£2e510E (19)\
F A ACES
(7)) UD(re)
S
,/v
o l\?z( o I /" /) @
i 3 1 3]
| '.\/: — jD TN csioe (/5\\
2 REQD
o . ) 3 PLACES
o 0 0|
FaRrsIDE (7)) 3 REQD (13,
— =R g e
s O O ~ 10)(c3)
™~
\@(JIO)
_—
= =A
3 @] O
0 N
X_X | o \ @(._/3)
Ia o
ﬂ’ O] )4 Q { ™~

6-118

(@) « PLacES

AMPEX 4890328-02



ASSEMBLY NO. 40504428 TITLE RECORD/REPRODUCE (ELECTRONICS) SHEET 1 OF 1
INTERCONNECT CABLE ASSEMBLY
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY NO. 4010202,
4010203, 4010204
JEDEC NO.
ITEM AMPEX REFERENCE
NO PART NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION OR MFR.
: ) PART NO.
8 145-020 CONNECTOR, RECT, RECP, 10 CONTACTS
9 144-058 CONNECTOR, RECT, PLUG, 10 CONTACTS
1 616-400 CABLE, SHIELDED (GRAY), 2 COND, NO. 22 GA, BLK/WHT
VERSION: 4050442-01
]
-, °
e [l
0 3 L
| sam—

AMPEYX ARONRA2KI-N2

=7
~—
7 » o] /
=k e
t | 2 ]
——j M7 i —j
—— GeN
NN | 5 |
& [
I sey “e— 7]
| 8] | &
s WAT 5
70 |- 70

SCHEMATIC DrAGRAM

6-119/120



